

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE	Contact:	Chris Osaka, <i>CEO</i>
tomuhaus.com/media	Email:	press@tomuhaus.com

Tomu, Inc. Secures Spot in Washington Business Journal's 2023 "Inno Madness" Competition

Cast Your First-Round Vote Now to Help Us Become the 2023 Inno Madness Champion

WASHINGTON, DC & FREDERICK, MD – Tomu, Inc., a sustainability-focused hospitality development company, is excited to announce its return inclusion in the Washington Business Journal's "Inno Madness" competition for 2023. This is a friendly, bracket-style challenge where readers vote to advance companies based on one question: **Who would you invest in?** Inno Madness brings together the top 16 innovative startups from the Greater Washington area, all vying for the title of *2023 Inno Madness Champion*.

"We are thrilled to return for our second year in the Inno Madness competition, as it highlights our ongoing mission to create more sustainable development solutions in the hospitality sector," said Chris Osaka, Chief Executive Officer of Tomu, Inc. "It's an honor to be part of this diverse group of innovative startups, and we're eager to engage our community for this fun competition and to share our passion for sustainable travel and lodging."

First-round voting for the Inno Madness competition begins now and will continue until 5am on March 27th. Readers can cast one vote per round to support their favorite startups. Tomu is encouraging its community to vote for us in this exciting contest and help advance our mission for a more sustainable future in hospitality.

To cast your first-round vote for Tomu, Inc. in the Inno Madness competition, please visit the Washington Business Journal's competition webpage at:

https://www.bizjournals.com/washington/inno/stories/news/2023/03/20/introducing-the-dc-inno-madness-bracket.html.

Subsequent voting rounds will open week by week with the ultimate Inno Madness winner crowned next month.

About Tomu

TOMU, INC., founded in 2020, is a sustainability-focused hospitality development company. Tomu designs and builds prefabricated lodging units using its proprietary modular building system to address emerging traveler preferences in the hospitality industry. Its mission is to create a more sustainable future for hospitality using innovations in modular building to make hotels and rentals more efficient to construct, less wasteful to operate, and more accessible to own. For more information on Tomu and its leadership, visit <u>tomuhaus.com/about</u>.

###